$301,366.00, less any payments made” under the settlement 

agreement.  (Id. at 1-2.)  With the settlement agreement, the 

Defendant’s owner, Navjit Singh, executed the affidavit of 

confession of judgment, which “confess[ed] judgment and 

authorize[d] entry thereof against Defendant for the sum of 

Three Hundred One Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($301,366.00), less any payments made pursuant to the 

Settlement Agreement . . . .”  (Id., Ex. A, ¶ 4.)  

On January 13, 2021, Plaintiff moved for the entry of 

judgment by confession against Defendant, after Defendant failed 

to make two payments totaling $27,000 that were due on December